



interest at 9%. This is not correct. 7.5% interest has to be awarded. The impugned award is modified only on these two counts. In all other respects, the impugned award is confirmed. Therefore, the compensation awarded by the Tribunal is reduced from Rs.9,29,700/- to Rs.8,79,700/-.

WEB COPY

3.The award dated 15.04.2015 made in M.C.O.P.No.277 of 2014, on the file of the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal/Special Sub Court, Tirunelveli, is modified accordingly.

4.The appellant is directed to deposit the compensation amount of Rs.8,79,700/- with interest at the rate of 7.5% per annum with costs, from the date of petition till the date of realization, within a period of eight weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order, less the amount already deposited, if any. On such deposit, the claimant is entitled to withdraw the same, less the amount already withdrawn by him, if any, by filing proper application before the Tribunal.

5.This Civil Miscellaneous Appeal stands partly allowed. No costs. Consequently, connected miscellaneous petition is closed.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar(CS-II)

/True Copy/

Sub Assistant Registrar

To
The Special Sub Judge, The Special Sub Court,
Tirunelveli

Copy to:

The Record Keeper,
Vernacular Section,
Madurai Bench of Madras High Court,
Madurai.

+1CC to Mr.P.Prabhakaran, Advocate, SR.No.89968
+1CC to Mr.T.Selvakumaran, Advocate, SR.No. 90387

C.M.A. (MD) No.37 of 2016
28.11.2017

tsg
AM/SKN RSK/SAR 4/26.12.2017/2P/5C